
  

     

 

 

UK Shared Prosperity Fund: Local Partnership Group Membership – November 24 

 

Name Committee Organisation 
representing Alternate Email Address 

Nigel Harrison 
(Chair) 

Culture, Heritage and Sport 
Committee 

Private Sector (Yorkshire 
Sport Foundation)  Nigel.Harrison@yorkshiresport.org 

Councillor 
Sarah 
Courtney 
Calderdale 
(Deputy Chair) 

Combined Authority (sub) 
Business, Economy and 
Innovation Committee 
Place, Regeneration and 
Housing Committee 

Local Authority – 
Calderdale  Councillor.SCourtney@calderdale.gov.uk 

Cllr Imran 
Khan (L) 
Bradford 

Deputy Leader and Education, 
Employment and Skills 
Committee 

Local Authority – Bradford  cllr.imrankhan@bradford.gov.uk 

Cllr Scott 
Patient 

Climate, Energy and 
Environment Committee Nature/Environment  Councillor.SPatient@calderdale.gov.uk 

Cllr Graham 
Turner (L) 
Kirklees 

Cabinet Member for 
Regeneration 
Employment and Skills 
Committee  

Local Authority – Kirklees  graham.turner@kirklees.gov.uk 

Cllr Jonathan 
Pryor Leeds 
(L) 

Business, Economy and 
Innovation Committee 
Culture, Heritage and Sport 
Committee 

Local Authority – Leeds Cllr Lisa 
Martin 

jonathan.pryor@leeds.gov.uk 
lisa.martin@leeds.gov.uk 



  

     

 

Name Committee Organisation 
representing Alternate Email Address 

Cllr Michael 
Graham (L) 
Wakefield 

Cabinet Member for 
Regeneration & Economic 
Growth 

Local Authority – 
Wakefield  michaelgraham@wakefield.gov.uk 

Karl Oxford Business, Economy and 
Innovation Committee 

Private Sector 
(African & Caribbean 
Business Ventures Ltd – 
Third Sector) 

 
karloxford@hotmail.com 
 
karl@acbv.group 

Alan Lane Culture, Heritage and Sport 
Committee Private Sector  alan_lane@mac.com 

Mandy 
Ridyard 

West Yorkshire Business Board 
Business, Economy and 
Innovation Committee 

Private Sector  Mandy.ridyard@produmax.co.uk 

Catherine 
Mitchell 

Culture, Heritage and Sport 
Committee Arts Council  Catherine.Mitchell@artscouncil.org.uk 

Shirley 
Congdon West Yorkshire Business Board 

Higher Education (Vice-
Chancellor, Bradford 
University) 

Tim Thornton S.Congdon@bradford.ac.uk 
(T.J.Thornton@hud.ac.uk) 

Martin Stow Business, Economy and 
Innovation Committee 

Universities 
(Director/Chairman of 
Nexus, MIT REAP Team 
Champion) 

Marc Eatough M.W.Stow@leeds.ac.uk 
(m.eatough@leeds.ac.uk) 

Dr Neville 
Young 

Business, Economy and 
Innovation Committee 

Y&H Academic Health 
Partnership  Neville.Young@yhahsn.com 

Colin Booth Employment and Skills 
Committee 

Further Education (CEO 
Luminate Education 
Group) 

Ann-Marie 
Spry 

colin.booth@luminate.ac.uk 
Jason.Clayton@luminate.ac.uk (Colin’s 
PA) 



  

     

 

 

 

  

Name Committee Organisation 
representing Alternate Email Address 

(Ann-
Marie.Spry@leedscitycollege.ac.uk) 

Alex Miles Employment and Skills 
Committee 

West Yorkshire Skills 
Partnership - WY Learning 
Providers 

 Alex.Miles@wylp.org.uk 

Lynsey Ellis Employment and Skills 
Committee 

DWP Burnley Jobcentre 
Plus  Lynsey.Ellis@dwp.gov.uk 

Soo Nevison  N/A Voluntary sector, social 
enterprise and civil society  Soo@cabad.org.uk 

Janet 
Thornton N/A Rural Representative Barney 

Mynott – FSB janthornton03@gmail.com 

VACANT VACANT Police and Crime   

VACANT VACANT Trade Union   



  

     

 

 

West Yorkshire Combined Authority – Lead Authority Core UKSPF Officers 

Name Job Role Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Sarah Eaton  Director, Strategy Communications and 
Intelligence sarah.eaton@westyorks-ca.gov.uk  0113 251 7259 

Heather Waddington Head of Funding Strategy (UKSPF 
Responsible Lead Officer) 

Heather.waddington@westyorks-
ca.gov.uk  0113 348 1178 

Andrew Wilson Strategic Programme Manager (UKSPF)  Andrew.wilson@westyorks-
ca.gov.uk  0113 348 1824 

Bryony Chipp Strategic Funding Coordinator Bryony.chipp@westyorks-ca.gov.uk 0113 348 1095 
    

Observing 

Catherine English Catherine English Catherine.English@westyorks-
ca.gov.uk 0113 348 1151 

Neill Fishman 
Senior Service Manager (Access to 
Finance) Neill.Fishman@westyorks-ca.gov.uk 0797 396 1200 

Christina 
Mastrogianni 

Marketing and Communications Officer Christina.Mastrogianni@westyorks-
ca.gov.uk  0797 766 1359 

 

Local Authority Observers  

Name Job Role Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Ingunn Vallumroed  Programme Delivery Manager, Economy 
and Development Ingunn.vallumroed@bradford.gov.uk  07816 355406 
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Leonora Aigbokhae  Programme Manager – Economy and 
Investment 

Leonora.Aigbokhae@calderdale.gov
.uk  07594 647989 

Vicky McGhee  Programme Lead – Inclusive Economy vicky.mcghee@calderdale.gov.uk  07712 305025 
Chris Duffill  Head of Service, Business & Economy Chris.Duffill@kirklees.gov.uk  01484 221000 
Ashley Lucas Operational Lead - UKSPF ashley.lucas@leeds.gov.uk  0113 378 0549 

Fiona Bolam Head of Economic Policy Fiona.Bolam@leeds.gov.uk  
01135 351882 
 
07562 439569 

Charlotte Audsley Economic Programme Manager caudsley@wakefield.gov.uk  07717 763996 
Jamie Appleton Service Manager jappleton@wakefield.gov.uk   
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